
4 15
NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN)
CELIA PEREZ (UCHI)

NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN)

100 - 0 [0:16]

1
2

2 LEIRE DOMINGUEZ (YOGO)
AITANA DELGADO (SHI)

100 - 0 [5:38]

AITANA DELGADO (SHI)

NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN) 0 - 100 [0:16]4
33 MICAELA DOMINGUEZ (ATT) NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN)

5
41 AITANA DELGADO (SHI)

CELIA PEREZ (UCHI) 0 - 10 [0:16]

CELIA PEREZ (UCHI)

52 LEIRE DOMINGUEZ (YOGO)
MICAELA DOMINGUEZ (ATT) 100 - 0 [0:16]

LEIRE DOMINGUEZ (YOGO)

3

61 AITANA DELGADO (SHI)
NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN) 0 - 100 [0:16]

NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN)

4

73 MICAELA DOMINGUEZ (ATT)
CELIA PEREZ (UCHI) 0 - 100 [0:16]

CELIA PEREZ (UCHI)

5

82 LEIRE DOMINGUEZ (YOGO)
NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN) 0 - 100 [0:16]

NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN)

4

91 AITANA DELGADO (SHI)
MICAELA DOMINGUEZ (ATT) p1 - 0 [0:16]9

AITANA DELGADO (SHI)

3

10
2 LEIRE DOMINGUEZ (YOGO)

CELIA PEREZ (UCHI) 0 - 100 [0:16]

CELIA PEREZ (UCHI)

5

1 32 4 PosPtsWins

1

3
4

2
AITANA DELGADO (SHI)

LEIRE DOMINGUEZ (YOGO)

MICAELA DOMINGUEZ (ATT)

NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN)
100

2 3

1 4100

0 50

0

100

0

200

4 1400

0

100

5

5 CELIA PEREZ (UCHI) 3 2210

0

10

100

0

0

100

0

100

0

100

100

0

0

100

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

FINF-44
Tatami: 3, Competidores: 5

1.
2.CELIA PEREZ (UCHI)
3.AITANA DELGADO (SHI)
3.LEIRE DOMINGUEZ (YOGO)
5.MICAELA DOMINGUEZ (ATT)

NAYARA HERNANDEZ (KAN)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



4 15
LEIA REYES (ATT)
ANDREA PALMERO (ATT)

ANDREA PALMERO (ATT)

0 - 100 [1:48]

1
2

2 MICHELLE LUCIA SAMARIN (SHI)
MIRTA GUTIERREZ (ATT)

100 - 0 [1:39]

MIRTA GUTIERREZ (ATT)

LEIA REYES (ATT) 0 - 100 [1:48]4
33 ANDREA PEREZ (GRANA) LEIA REYES (ATT)

5
41 MIRTA GUTIERREZ (ATT)

ANDREA PALMERO (ATT) 0 - 100 [1:48]

ANDREA PALMERO (ATT)

52 MICHELLE LUCIA SAMARIN (SHI)
ANDREA PEREZ (GRANA) 0 - 1 [1:48]

ANDREA PEREZ (GRANA)

3

61 MIRTA GUTIERREZ (ATT)
LEIA REYES (ATT) 0 - 100 [1:48]

LEIA REYES (ATT)

4

73 ANDREA PEREZ (GRANA)
ANDREA PALMERO (ATT) 0 - 1 [1:48]

ANDREA PALMERO (ATT)

5

82 MICHELLE LUCIA SAMARIN (SHI)
LEIA REYES (ATT) 0 - 100 [1:48]

LEIA REYES (ATT)

4

91 MIRTA GUTIERREZ (ATT)
ANDREA PEREZ (GRANA) p1 - 100 [1:48]9

ANDREA PEREZ (GRANA)

3

10
2 MICHELLE LUCIA SAMARIN (SHI)

ANDREA PALMERO (ATT) 0 - 100 [1:48]

ANDREA PALMERO (ATT)

5

1 32 4 PosPtsWins

1

3
4

2
MIRTA GUTIERREZ (ATT)

MICHELLE LUCIA SAMARIN (SHI)

ANDREA PEREZ (GRANA)

LEIA REYES (ATT)
0

1 4

0 50

2 3101

100

100

0

100

3 2300

0

100

5

5 ANDREA PALMERO (ATT) 4 1301

0

100

0

1

0

100

0

1

0

100

0

100

0

100

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

FINF-48
Tatami: 3, Competidores: 5

1.
2.LEIA REYES (ATT)
3.ANDREA PEREZ (GRANA)
3.MIRTA GUTIERREZ (ATT)
5.MICHELLE LUCIA SAMARIN (SHI)

ANDREA PALMERO (ATT)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



1 12
RAQUEL RODRIGUEZ (SHI)
GARA ALVAREZ-BUYLLA (GRANA)

GARA ALVAREZ-BUYLLA (GRANA)

0 - 100 [0:52]

1
2

3 ANA LACASTA (HLC)
RAQUEL RODRIGUEZ (SHI)

0 - 100 [0:06]

ANA LACASTA (HLC)

3
32 GARA ALVAREZ-BUYLLA (GRANA)

ANA LACASTA (HLC) 0 - 100 [0:52]

ANA LACASTA (HLC)

21 3 PosPtsWins

RAQUEL RODRIGUEZ (SHI)

GARA ALVAREZ-BUYLLA (GRANA)

ANA LACASTA (HLC)

0 0 0 30

100

100

0

100

1 2100

2 1200

2
1

3

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

FINF-52
Tatami: 3, Competidores: 3

1.
2.GARA ALVAREZ-BUYLLA (GRANA)
3.RAQUEL RODRIGUEZ (SHI)

ANA LACASTA (HLC)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



4 15
MARIA ALICE RAMALHO (YOGO)
VEGA REMON (YOGO)

MARIA ALICE RAMALHO (YOGO)

100 - 0 []

1
2

2 ROCIO LORENZO (KAN)
ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)

100 - 0 [0:53]

ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)

MARIA ALICE RAMALHO (YOGO) 100 - 0 []4
33 MARIA TOLEDO (SHI) MARIA TOLEDO (SHI)

5
41 ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)

VEGA REMON (YOGO) 100 - 0 []

ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)

52 ROCIO LORENZO (KAN)
MARIA TOLEDO (SHI) 100 - 0 []

ROCIO LORENZO (KAN)

3

61 ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)
MARIA ALICE RAMALHO (YOGO) 100 - 0 []

ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)

4

73 MARIA TOLEDO (SHI)
VEGA REMON (YOGO) 100 - 0 []

MARIA TOLEDO (SHI)

5

82 ROCIO LORENZO (KAN)
MARIA ALICE RAMALHO (YOGO) 0 - 100 []

MARIA ALICE RAMALHO (YOGO)

4

91 ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)
MARIA TOLEDO (SHI) p1 - 0 []9

ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)

3

10
2 ROCIO LORENZO (KAN)

VEGA REMON (YOGO) 100 - 0 []

ROCIO LORENZO (KAN)

5

1 32 4 PosPtsWins

1

3
4

2
ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)

ROCIO LORENZO (KAN)

MARIA TOLEDO (SHI)

MARIA ALICE RAMALHO (YOGO)
100

4 1

2 2200

2 3200

0

100

0

400

2 4200

100

0

5

5 VEGA REMON (YOGO) 0 50

100

0

100

0

100

0

100

0

0

100

100

0

100

0

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

FINF-57
Tatami: 3, Competidores: 5

1.
2.ROCIO LORENZO (KAN)
3.MARIA TOLEDO (SHI)
3.MARIA ALICE RAMALHO (YOGO)
5.VEGA REMON (YOGO)

ZOE FERNANDEZ (ADEJE)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

FINF-63
Tatami: , Competidores: 1

1

2

1

BLANCA QUINTERO (UCHI)

BLANCA QUINTERO (UCHI)

1.BLANCA QUINTERO (UCHI)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



Mejor de Tres

1 12
SAFA BAZI (YOGO)

AITANA ORMEÑO (GRANA)

SAFA BAZI (YOGO)

100 - 0 [0:24]

1
2

2
SAFA BAZI (YOGO)

AITANA ORMEÑO (GRANA) 100 - 0 []

SAFA BAZI (YOGO)

1
3

2
SAFA BAZI (YOGO)

AITANA ORMEÑO (GRANA) 0 - 0 [0:24]

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

FINF+63
Tatami: 1, Competidores: 2

1.
2.AITANA ORMEÑO (GRANA)
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.

SAFA BAZI (YOGO)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



1 12
JORGE ADRIAN JIMENEZ (HLC)
HUGO MELO (YOGO)

JORGE ADRIAN JIMENEZ (HLC)

10 - 0 [3:00]

1
2

3 ALEXANDER MELIAN (UCHI)
JORGE ADRIAN JIMENEZ (HLC)

0 - 10 [3:00]

ALEXANDER MELIAN (UCHI)

3
32 HUGO MELO (YOGO)

ALEXANDER MELIAN (UCHI) 0 - 100 [3:00]

ALEXANDER MELIAN (UCHI)

21 3 PosPtsWins

JORGE ADRIAN JIMENEZ (HLC)

HUGO MELO (YOGO)

ALEXANDER MELIAN (UCHI)

10 0 1 210

0

10

0

100

0 30

2 1110

2
1

3

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

MINF-42
Tatami: 2, Competidores: 3

1.
2.JORGE ADRIAN JIMENEZ (HLC)
3.HUGO MELO (YOGO)

ALEXANDER MELIAN (UCHI)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



1 12
JORGE HODGSON (HLC)
SAUL GARCIA (HLC)

SAUL GARCIA (HLC)

0 - 100 [2:44]

1
2

3 OMAR ANZID (YOGO)
JORGE HODGSON (HLC)

0 - 100 [3:34]

OMAR ANZID (YOGO)

3
32 SAUL GARCIA (HLC)

OMAR ANZID (YOGO) 0 - 100 [2:44]

OMAR ANZID (YOGO)

21 3 PosPtsWins

JORGE HODGSON (HLC)

SAUL GARCIA (HLC)

OMAR ANZID (YOGO)

0 0 0 30

100

100

0

100

1 2100

2 1200

2
1

3

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

MINF-46
Tatami: 1, Competidores: 3

1.
2.SAUL GARCIA (HLC)
3.JORGE HODGSON (HLC)

OMAR ANZID (YOGO)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



PO
OL

   A 1

2

3

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

11

Re
pe

ch
ag

e 
/ T

ro
st

ru
nd

e 
/ R

ep
es

ca
PO

OL
   B

PO
OL

   C
PO

OL
   D 4

100 - 0 [1:42]

100 - 0 [2:50]

0 - 100 [0:59]

0 - 0 [0:59]

A
7

B 0 - 0 []

C
D

8

19

110

[6]

100 - 0 []

DAVID GARCIA (KAN)

ULISES RUIZ (SHK)

ZEUS SANTOS (UCHI)

IKER ALEJANDRO GARCIA (SHI)

FABIO CARRASCO (HLC)

MIGUEL DIAZ (SHK)

EDER ORDAS (YOGO)

0 - 1 [3:48]

DAVID GARCIA(KAN)

0 - 0 []

ULISES RUIZ(SHK)

FABIO CARRASCO(HLC)

MIGUEL DIAZ(SHK)

MIGUEL DIAZ(SHK)

DAVID GARCIA(KAN)

ZEUS SANTOS(UCHI)

IKER ALEJANDRO GARCIA(SHI)

EDER ORDAS(YOGO)

ZEUS SANTOS(UCHI)

FABIO CARRASCO(HLC)

[5]

IKER ALEJANDRO GARCIA(SHI)

ULISES RUIZ(SHK)

100 - 0 [1:42]

100 - 0 [0:18]

ZEUS SANTOS(UCHI)

0 - 100 [1:27]

ULISES RUIZ(SHK)

DAVID GARCIA(KAN)

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

MINF-50
Tatami: 1, Competidores: 7

           Ganador / Voittaja
           POOL A Winner

           Ganador / Voittaja
           POOL B Winner

           Ganador / Voittaja
           POOL C Winner

           Ganador / Voittaja
           POOL D Winner

Repeschage / Repesca

1.
2.MIGUEL DIAZ (SHK)
3.ZEUS SANTOS (UCHI)
3.ULISES RUIZ (SHK)
5.FABIO CARRASCO (HLC)
5.IKER ALEJANDRO GARCIA (SHI)
7.
7.EDER ORDAS (YOGO)

DAVID GARCIA (KAN)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



PO
OL

   A 1

2

3

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

11

Re
pe

ch
ag

e 
/ T

ro
st

ru
nd

e 
/ R

ep
es

ca
PO

OL
   B

PO
OL

   C
PO

OL
   D 4

100 - 0 [2:17]

1 - 0 [3:00]

1 - 0 [4:00]

100 - 100 [4:00]

A
7

B 100 - 0 [1:23]

C
D

8

19

110

[6]

100 - 0 [0:54]

NEO CASAÑAS (GRANA)

ERIK YANES (ATT)

RODRIGO MARTIN (GRANA)

RYAN DANIEL GARCIA (SHI)

BRAYAN GONZALEZ (YOGO)

ALVARO RATON (GRANA)

DAVID TEJERA (SHI)

IKER HERNANDEZ (GRANA)

100 - 0 [0:31]

ERIK YANES(ATT)

0 - 100 [1:48]

RODRIGO MARTIN(GRANA)

BRAYAN GONZALEZ(YOGO)

IKER HERNANDEZ(GRANA)

BRAYAN GONZALEZ(YOGO)

BRAYAN GONZALEZ(YOGO)

NEO CASAÑAS(GRANA)

RYAN DANIEL GARCIA(SHI)

ALVARO RATON(GRANA)

DAVID TEJERA(SHI)

NEO CASAÑAS(GRANA)

IKER HERNANDEZ(GRANA)

[5]

ALVARO RATON(GRANA)

RODRIGO MARTIN(GRANA)

0 - 100 [2:17]

0 - 1 [4:20]

IKER HERNANDEZ(GRANA)

100 - 0 [2:12]

ALVARO RATON(GRANA)

ERIK YANES(ATT)

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

MINF-55
Tatami: 1, Competidores: 8

           Ganador / Voittaja
           POOL A Winner

           Ganador / Voittaja
           POOL B Winner

           Ganador / Voittaja
           POOL C Winner

           Ganador / Voittaja
           POOL D Winner

Repeschage / Repesca

1.
2.ERIK YANES (ATT)
3.IKER HERNANDEZ (GRANA)
3.ALVARO RATON (GRANA)
5.NEO CASAÑAS (GRANA)
5.RODRIGO MARTIN (GRANA)
7.RYAN DANIEL GARCIA (SHI)
7.DAVID TEJERA (SHI)

BRAYAN GONZALEZ (YOGO)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



4 15
RAMON PEREZ (SHK)
DAVID DE VERA (SHK)

RAMON PEREZ (SHK)

100 - 0 [2:56]

1
2

2 ANDY FABIAN GONZALEZ (SHI)
XIAN YMIA (HLC)

100 - 0 [0:33]

XIAN YMIA (HLC)

RAMON PEREZ (SHK) 100 - 0 [2:56]4
33 ADRIEL HERRERA (UCHI) ADRIEL HERRERA (UCHI)

5
41 XIAN YMIA (HLC)

DAVID DE VERA (SHK) 0 - 1 [2:56]

DAVID DE VERA (SHK)

52 ANDY FABIAN GONZALEZ (SHI)
ADRIEL HERRERA (UCHI) 0 - 100 [2:56]

ADRIEL HERRERA (UCHI)

3

61 XIAN YMIA (HLC)
RAMON PEREZ (SHK) 0 - 1 [2:56]

RAMON PEREZ (SHK)

4

73 ADRIEL HERRERA (UCHI)
DAVID DE VERA (SHK) 100 - 0 [2:56]

ADRIEL HERRERA (UCHI)

5

82 ANDY FABIAN GONZALEZ (SHI)
RAMON PEREZ (SHK) 0 - 100 [2:56]

RAMON PEREZ (SHK)

4

91 XIAN YMIA (HLC)
ADRIEL HERRERA (UCHI) p1 - 0 [2:56]9

XIAN YMIA (HLC)

3

10
2 ANDY FABIAN GONZALEZ (SHI)

DAVID DE VERA (SHK) 100 - 0 [2:56]

ANDY FABIAN GONZALEZ (SHI)

5

1 32 4 PosPtsWins

1

3
4

2
XIAN YMIA (HLC)

ANDY FABIAN GONZALEZ (SHI)

ADRIEL HERRERA (UCHI)

RAMON PEREZ (SHK)
100

2 3

1 4100

3 1300

0

100

0

200

3 2201

100

0

5

5 DAVID DE VERA (SHK) 1 51

0

1

0

100

0

1

100

0

0

100

100

0

100

0

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

MINF-60
Tatami: 2, Competidores: 5

1.
2.RAMON PEREZ (SHK)
3.XIAN YMIA (HLC)
3.ANDY FABIAN GONZALEZ (SHI)
5.DAVID DE VERA (SHK)

ADRIEL HERRERA (UCHI)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



4 15
DERSU SOLIZ (YOGO)
GONZALO TEJERA (KAN)

GONZALO TEJERA (KAN)

0 - 100 [2:42]

1
2

2 GABRIEL PLACERES (ADEJE)
FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)

100 - 0 [1:00]

FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)

DERSU SOLIZ (YOGO) 0 - 100 [2:42]4
33 FELIPE CARBALLO (JWK) DERSU SOLIZ (YOGO)

5
41 FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)

GONZALO TEJERA (KAN) 100 - 0 [2:42]

FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)

52 GABRIEL PLACERES (ADEJE)
FELIPE CARBALLO (JWK) 0 - 100 [2:42]

FELIPE CARBALLO (JWK)

3

61 FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)
DERSU SOLIZ (YOGO) 100 - 0 [2:42]

FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)

4

73 FELIPE CARBALLO (JWK)
GONZALO TEJERA (KAN) 0 - 100 [2:42]

GONZALO TEJERA (KAN)

5

82 GABRIEL PLACERES (ADEJE)
DERSU SOLIZ (YOGO) 100 - 0 [2:42]

GABRIEL PLACERES (ADEJE)

4

91 FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)
FELIPE CARBALLO (JWK) p1 - 0 [2:42]9

FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)

3

10
2 GABRIEL PLACERES (ADEJE)

GONZALO TEJERA (KAN) 0 - 100 [2:42]

GONZALO TEJERA (KAN)

5

1 32 4 PosPtsWins

1

3
4

2
FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)

GABRIEL PLACERES (ADEJE)

FELIPE CARBALLO (JWK)

DERSU SOLIZ (YOGO)
0

4 1

1 5100

1 4100

100

100

0

400

1 3100

0

100

5

5 GONZALO TEJERA (KAN) 3 2300

100

0

0

100

100

0

0

100

100

0

100

0

0

100

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

MINF-66
Tatami: 2, Competidores: 5

1.
2.GONZALO TEJERA (KAN)
3.DERSU SOLIZ (YOGO)
3.FELIPE CARBALLO (JWK)
5.GABRIEL PLACERES (ADEJE)

FELIPE ROMERO (GRANA)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset



1 12
RAYCO REYES (SHK)
KILLIAN BERMUDEZ (SHK)

RAYCO REYES (SHK)

100 - 0 [1:03]

1
2

3 MIGUEL SÁNCHEZ (CHK)
RAYCO REYES (SHK)

100 - 0 [0:21]

RAYCO REYES (SHK)

3
32 KILLIAN BERMUDEZ (SHK)

MIGUEL SÁNCHEZ (CHK) 0 - 10 [1:03]

MIGUEL SÁNCHEZ (CHK)

21 3 PosPtsWins

RAYCO REYES (SHK)

KILLIAN BERMUDEZ (SHK)

MIGUEL SÁNCHEZ (CHK)

100 100 2 1200

0

0

0

10

0 30

1 210

2
1

3

5 FASE INF-CDT
ARICO 08/02/2025

MINF+66
Tatami: 2, Competidores: 3

1.
2.MIGUEL SÁNCHEZ (CHK)
3.KILLIAN BERMUDEZ (SHK)

RAYCO REYES (SHK)

Results
Résultat / Resultados / Tulokset


